External debt as at 31 March
Borrowing 45,173 43,173 43,016

Total Debt 45,173 45,173 45,173

2021/22

42

maximum borrowing need with some headroom for unexpected movements.  This is the
statutory limit determined under section 3(1) of the Local Government Act 2003.

The Operational Boundary is based on the probable external debt during the course of the
year.  It is not a limit and actual borrowing could vary around this boundary for short times
during this year.

The Authority was within its Authorised Limit and its Operational Boundary.

Treasury Management Prudential Indicators

Interest Rate Exposures

While fixed rate borrowing can contribute significantly to reducing the uncertainty surrounding
future interest rate scenarios, the pursuit of optimum performance justifies retaining a degree
of flexibility through the use of variable interest rates on at least part of the treasury
management portfolio.  The Prudential Code requires the setting of upper limits for both
variable rate and fixed interest rate exposure:

The interest payments were within the limits set.

2021/22
Estimate Actual

£m £m
Authorised limit for
external debt

Borrowing 65 65
Other Long term liabilities 0 0
TOTAL 65 65

Operational boundary for
external debt

Borrowing 51 51
Other Long term liabilities 0 0
TOTAL 51 51

Limit Set
2021/22

Actual
2021/22

Interest at fixed rates as a percentage of net interest
payments 60% - 100% 100.0%
Interest at variable rates as a percentage of net interest
payments 0% - 40% 0.0%

43

Maturity Structure of Borrowing

This indicator is designed to prevent the Authority having large concentrations of fixed rate
debt needing to be replaced at times of uncertainty over interest rates.

The limits on the proportion of fixed rate debt were adhered to.

Total principal sums invested for periods longer than 365 days

This indicator was set at zero as there was no intention to hold investments for treasury
management purposes with maturity dates in excess of a year.  There was no change to this
position.

Limit Set
2021/22

Actual
2021/22

0% - 20% 2.40%